
ifffif �/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
��ffl"'l-fTTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

��� ���NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
frri:Jfor � 31:P� �/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.'mfor�<t 31:P� �'l-fTTT-�/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fcr�c.Ff�/THIRUVANAI\ITHAPURAM - 22/ �./Ph. No.0471 ._ 2565669 / 2565726). 

{-�3fTmfUTE'WAJ/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

� I Dt. 14.11.2023 

ifffif � � � JfR � f.'p;1fctfTua ffl � � t-� &RT � l=fG <R � � � ulTcfi �I On behalf of the President of India, online item rate tenders 
are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.R
SI. No.

/Description /Details 

(1) 
1. m �- "Q"J'f-219, � � �c:';<.IJ.ilo'l � � � mr.r 3f1qql � ctm � QJ-1.fi�l.fi�.fl cf>f � / 

Replacement of faulty incoming cable and incomer MCCB in existing MV panel at bldg. No. M-219, INSTEF. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. <ifllRT � ( )
Earnest_ money deposit {EMO) 

03/28/2023-24 14.11.2023 
VSSC/CMG/E03/28/2023-24 Dated 14.11.2023 

�2.28 "Z'fRg/Lakhs 

2 (<ft/Two) lTTMtmonths 

t4,560.00 

/ Period for downloading: / Bid clarifications: / Receipt of tenders: 
� 15.11.2023, 10.00 �/hrs. �/to � 16.11.2023, 9.00 �/hrs. �/to � �28.11.2023 GTT23.00�/hrs. 
23.11.2023, 23.00 �/hrs. 24.11.2023, 12.00 �/hrs. 

clTT / Opening of 
tenders: � 30.11.2023 clTT 
15.00 �/hrs. 



2. �� 'l-fflT���� I Elrgibility Criteria for participation in t�ndering:- ··. ._
� cf5T P!;iRJfig a '<fi:1T cf5T 1Ff � mrrT / The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Q?.�. 
SI. No. 

'-I H �,$ I Eligibility Criteria wrroT/ 
Documentary proof for the. 

eligibility 
(�cfR"���/To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

1-----+--,.-=----...,.-.,,...-:;:;�..;::c�.:;:�;:;;----;;:----,-=-----=--=---ac--=---,_.-=--+----.�....,_--,,.,-------,.---�----,-------1 "Q"/a. · $ U«td1¢{DI cf5T J.fRn:r fc@r $�ITT i) � cl?.IT 'l-fq .. � 

I 

Note: 

�lb. 

cf5T � �l�c:tlci � -� qlSfT $ WR � � � \ififi 1lD@T 1-P--IIDIQ:;l cf5T 
Jfffimlcilj'tll{ cITT<TT cf5T �olt51\Jl'icf5 � � � !,ll--llfola UR11 . 
M��I Work orders and completion 
Should have satisfactorily completed the work� certificates issued,-. by the authority 
as mentioned below during the last Seven concerned · to establish work 
years ending previous day of last date of experience. 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;r � ct3Tzf, � � cfft � �
ffi1IB $ 40% � cf>l'.1 -.,- Qlffhree similar works
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated
cost ("tff/or)

ii. it � <f>l<f: � � cf5T 'ffiTRf �
ffi1IB $ 60%� cf>l'.1-;::i- "ITT/Two similar works each
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost
("tff/or) 

iii. "Q"cp mm,� -arTa' � ffi1fc,'$
80% � cf>l'.1 -.,- Ql/One similar work costing not
less than80% of the estimated cost.

i. m ct3Tzf � '3fr-<m i 'l-fq;, � � ?JJI cf5{ 011 

ii) f.wft � � '5fRT q?f[TT<f5T�
!.lJ.JIOJQ:;j $ "'t!TZf tldlQ'tl !.lJ.llDIQ:;l (�
tR 3fl!lcf5T �) ift �vi I iH ffi Q I
Completion certificates for works
issued by Private parties shall be
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at
Source) certificates.

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. � TfQ" ffl cpl�-� cfi c:tl«'l�cf5 � � 7% fila irif cf5T tfitfRDT cR �--=-c-rl=.�:r--tt
____, 

� tR c@l--lR 'ffiTRf � 'i:1cp m 'GfRT �. � 1TURT m � � cfft fc@r �
� $ !.l-«!Jl cf5 { a I qft J.fRn:r fc@r <'fcB" cf5T � I
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids.

iii. "JLT-c!?'m l.llti';!cta � $ �-q �- cf51l.lff.<la cf5Tlf �/'i�icf5.::i $ f�flPTTTTI � m,TT /
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not ·merit for eligibility /
evaluation.

fa1Z-w:ll Applicable only � e1zrr· � tj\Jf)qj{UI � cf5T 
for Maintenance contract works - � ?.?.IT lffi1 / Copies of PF and ESI 
� � tj\JJlqj{OI m-.,-r � / Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



r 

�le. � "ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
�"'1ct1,N1f � � � m � �1 � &RT 
\ifRt � qTf c'f� � (a-�cric-lJ.l 50 kW) � ��
� ajftj�lcf>I� <:il�{l.-fl ��I 
The bidder shall possess vEilid electrical
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 50 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

� � ajftj�lcl?lx � <:11${l.-fl c/?I 
l,ll-1lfu1a 'P1C1 / Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. � � l1' qG\l�a cT� . f.:rf<RJ � � cp1 � qR" � �lvf
www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO m www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO tj\Sl�l�c � .-sld.:i�"'l-s fc!?<:rr IJff �JcTT
ti mi ciJ1cf>��1 i#tmfu-ii, 0qIBfu ��*��t1 %--irca:��f.:rf<RJ��mm
�� Rlftl�-s <m��I . 
Tender documents can be downloc:ded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/lSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/lSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. � ��ltj�l· 'cf>T -Sld-icil-s m � � f.:lftj�lcf>lx 'cf>T M WTR B -qf;l � 'ITT �I f.:lftj�1ct,1{
. •. WxT � � � ��ltj\Jl cfc(f%JR! fcr'l-fFT WI �clJlfqa fcrQ' �I � -qr:rr TT<TT fu?' � Jilc:l�llcbdl

cf,T � � � i ill� 'ITT(fTq 'cf>T � fcp[j r � I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found net meeting the requirement, such offers wiil be rejected. 

5. a) �'3fl � m� dYgc@ � 1 B f<:ff.ifc� � � fffir�rllRT \if1=fT m, 1TI1T � \if1=fT n=rrcrf� \j\i::rf
� ;fufil �. dh��Q�fft. ¥T, �.:1.-iag,u-1- �gs 022 �:=rn=nR� dljajila �&RT\i!RI
� � (-ql)· � 0ljfiltjct � &RT �ITTT � TfTffi � � B \if1=fT ��I � \if1=fT �.
���c/?I �fflfzl� 180 fe;;rf OCP�N11TI ��. -ttit��B iRtlJffcftic=rr
�'3fl 'cf>T � � � .-jcf>cflcf>�OI fcr,<TT iJfTQTIT JfR � f.:lftj �I cf> l�l· tj?" � � c/?I qfq�
fq'l-fFT &RT � / � 8 ch; 'ff.:! cf> � B c/?I �:t I
Tenders should be accompanied with earnest Money Depo$it for value specified in Para 1
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt / Demand Draft of any
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMO in the form of DD is
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMO for
unsuccessful tenderers will be made thwugh Cheque / electronically by the Department.
b) ��I� B We cp1 � qR"Z<:fffi Ql-lQ�l.F-l{ � "cf>l Ql-lQ�QJ:J{ � '3fT'cITT � I
� � tj<,fjcfj{OI l,lJ:JI0IY?f m �al '3'Wf � (��) / � 'Qcf m 'dm1T �
(if;-cft�)!cP<R � 1 � -aig '3'Wf � (��) 1 �B�Lfi: cM � f.:1��11<:1ll m
C(l-1 Q� Ql-1{ � &RT� � JP:r f.::'cf>Tlj" &RT iJfR1 tj<,fl cf>{ 01 l,l l-1101 Y5i � � � I wq., /
l,ll-ll0IY?f � c/?I f.:r:m f@:r / � � �IB f@:r OCP �� m-;,r � I
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMO should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM / UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate- issued by District lndustri;s Centre (DIC)/ Khadi Village & Industries Board
(KVIB) / Coir Board / National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) / Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date/ extended due date of the tende!r. 

6. d44c:fa � 1 ii ftjf.:lfe� � f@:r JR Wflj" 1R � '(,l"t.!Ff, f.:mfor 'Qcf JqxafCJT '(,l"'l-f[T[ - ajfcfcJ,
81Q�Q�-81, � � cf>lll@4 ii f.:lftj�1Q '@ffi \JfTlMT I
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1
aoove.



7. a)� cf5T � W£R, � � cp1 f.'rrRl � '3flx "ffWT cpl" <TI m �. � 1rtfR, f.:n:!fur �
�afOT 1r'l-fllT - ajf<tn, dlQ{-jQ-{Hn,_� m cw-lkF-l ll, � dCP "ITT�.�/�� cpl" cRl"[@T
�. � fcpqr � �I m?; f.rtqcTT � cp1 f.:rlra" � Jffx -w=fIT cpl" <TI m � �ij �
� � ip't � i m �cpl"� cW 1R � fcpqr � I ·. - · 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand / speed_ post to the
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts; VSSC,
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the_tender offer shall
be summarily rejected. �-4-,.,--4 -��� 

b) � "ffiTRf� -ir We cf5T cnm cbx�cl18 Ql-lQ-{-1Ql-lt � cpl"·�l-lQf!Ql-1{ �-Jfl'tITT �,
�-mcf--1 ti"11cf5x01 � !fl ti\JJ1cf5x01 i.P-JIOlq';f � � 5(�) * �dlj{ilx dij\.ll-llfula mi m=a
���I Jqqq{j m.;/\.ll-llOlq';f t/?I" mi�� "\.l'tfR, f.:riifur � �afUT "!.l''l-fllT-ajf<tn,
dl Q{-j cg-H-il' �-' fax> ,Ha 9;<l-l � c/'51 ll fal..l ll � � cpl f.:rqa- � cpl" 'd'Zl"H-!1=r:p# m m �
�� I�� �cp1 f-1'[@ fuRr 'q?T cliff "ffWT 1R <TI m �Tii "\.l"R1� �mcfl
icftmmr 1Rf.:rfcm�cp1"���1 · - - . 
The MSME units claiming· exemption of Tender cost/ EMD should submit attested'hard
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM HJDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above
memorandum / certificate· shall be submitted preferably by hand r speed post to the
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC,
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is
not received on or before due d�te and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall
be summarily rejected.

8. f.:rfcm � cp1 Jffc:n:r �cpl"� �ij � � cf5x�crn¥1 PtRl<'tlcblxl' .cpl acf5..\l¢1 � cllful©-lcb 
� R � I acb..ncBl � cl lfol©-lcb � � IJfR 1R JfT-fy m@ �arr I ½._(.'"ll i c/'5'1 ��I
acf5;:j)¢1 � cllfol©-lcb �m lt(.'"llicb-1 ��. Plfcl<'tlcblx &RT"ITT@"fct>u:� <'t-@ltj\l1")icf5T��
il �afOT fcpqr � I � tfTlIT llm TTP" � f.:rfcm � � cf5T :lxI ��ell�� 7cRUT il
��cblx �<ft� Jffx ��cpl" '3fT<1 cp1 � � � � fcpqr �I��.�
fc,fir (� PtRl<'tlcf51,?i c/'51 ��<ft�) cpl" JfWT #, � � PtRl<'tlcbF?i <$TM� \ill"
f.:Rtaror e1zn· a cf5 ..n ¢1 lt(.'"ll i cb-1 ip-cfrxR." � tITQ" � Jffx f.:rfcm �F-<TcTT ip- -� JfT-fy cpl mw-m
cp1�I 

. -•�"" 

On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who· furnished
valid EMO only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed
scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ stipulations.

9. m �Rl<'tlcblx cp1 � � cB1 Pll'Ill<'t..J TITTit * q�clRfa fcp-m �1 cb�cp� 
�"CR.�

warr \Jfl--11 -ir q �qfcfa FclJ"m � 1 � "xTf-tr ip- � %a: w-c ip-mmn -ir . 
...,___

-q;r 1 � �
c$T mfca" ip-� �. f.:rfcRJ 1R �TT"{� ffiT@� 2% � "CR '3fW1 Pll'Ill<'t-1 TITTit � cp1
�i1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance / work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before .submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Director, CMG / Head, CMD / Dy.Head, CMD-contracts/Engineer-SG I

Engineer-SF / Engineer-SE / Engineer-SD. · As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vt,hicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 

the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 

security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will roe 

permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. i.rr«f � � cp1 � # � � cbx�cllcil ��<TT��� cf5l' �m � �&r � � � � cpRUf � m;,r � <n "ITTL<l �ift �'3ff cf5l' � m cpT �ix
-� I �ifi Ptfcl C:I Q \ill� � cf5l' � � � m° <TT��� Pt f2l c';lcl? Ix "ITTxT � W
cft 11{ , '31 � cl? Ix cf'x cft "GITTMt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest
or any other tender and reserves the aL;thority to reject any or all the tenders received without
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any
condition including that of conditional rabate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily
rejected.

12. � � � cp1 � # � � cfix8cllcil � cpr:f � ufRT � � � � � �
q � cl cH / <TT <PT<l cp1 1=fBlT "B cf'TT=!t cpy ifi 3f,1J"q?"R � � c'f� Ptfcl C:I cl? Ix � �tf "B � ifi cITcTT �
"cfRTIT I
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the
scope / or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have
any claim what so ever on this account.

13. i.rr«r��cb1 �#�� ct>x�cl1c11 ��cf51':iruf�#<n�� irrr
"cl?l'��cp1���c=rznf.i,Bc;1cl?1x"cl?l'���°4"x���mTITI
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate
quoted.

14. ���£I it �ar <TT �ar � # � ifi 11ar-� � # � � '3-fR 6&5c'dx � 11ar
� m cf51 cbl�l�I cp1 � � IDxT °ITTWf cp1 � � ��cl?lx cfR cft � I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.

15. � � cf, x � cl I ci I � WcpR �RHlw:f-� °4"x \JfRf cp1 \ii I� cl I ct) -;:flfc:rm � � "ITTillclT
cp) -�rF-/ft!cP"c,r' � cpy � � � 1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time.

16. Ptfcl C:icl?lx q?T TTt'l-fPT � � � �-qi[lTf "B � \JflTI cf)� cp1 � � cft � � � �
� � cl?llJf.qlH � Rr!J.J.JC:lx � a:rfcra" � I � � � ��cic';lx �I � 0-7
all Fc@4'/ cf?T � -..ft � � mTIT "G1T 0ifctJ mZf � ifi an=rc=rr it cf)p:f cfR � � <TT "G1T � cf"ITT
� � '3fR "G1T �ar fct-i-fFT * � �I\JJ4Glc'1 � cl?i 'i\11dlcb1 ��ac:1x �I 6$<:';lx \IRT ��
� °q? I '3 fa'i:.H cp"R "Qx � IDxl \JflTI cfft � � � cfR cft � c'fZD � � °?r � I
The contractor shall not be permitted to (ender for works in the Division of that particular Centre
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his / her near
relative is working. He/ she shall also ir.timate the names of persons who are working with him
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract.



17. �. �� 1 ���mfiaq,'r���cfrJJ-�-<t>ll 120�cfcp�
6Tlfi I � � Pl fcl Glq; l,l � '3fcJfu � � .'3fCRT � q'JtRl "ffi=IT � lJT � q,'r lffi1T 1@
�£.RT 11' � q�qcf-1 � � uJT ·fcf'mll, fl,lq;I,( q;l �ct,l,l � � "ffi �l,lct,l,l �. �
� 'tfT '3'"Q'rQ" 'ITT" q;)i 'Q'&flITcJ � � � un:rT TIPU � 50 % (� t1fa�ld) <ITT 'GjlJAJ
WTR q;J � � � 1 '3fm, Pif<l qjct, ,,l cm � cJft �.:i F-ffilG1 q � � q,'r � � tt
�I
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the
re-tendering process of the work.

1 a. � 1R frrufi:rITT-q LR, m � Fcl �, cfj 1 �'i � m� 'Qcl? cITTR fcm:TT �, 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. �fcl�lcplx Wxf��*X1ificfR", �. (Pllffilli, mflcfR", w:f� ��rrfmr��I
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service
Tax, labour cess etc.

20. cicp..\1 ct?1 � � m� -81� ({fl c!l cf ({fl� ({fl tJ \,l J-1 I □I 4::fi cp1 'ITTd'm mw, c'pJ fl � I
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid.

CJv 
3'tf 11tmr I .fflQ1ttl-:efcla1ci 

Deputy Head / CMD-Contracts 



aq;..flc61-q1fu1wtlct, � � mii Prnfarul a G��-11aG11· ij;" m cJft lJI >Jfit Yfiln <tl' "GITQ', � � 
IB 'CR Pt fcfo I ct, F<l cJ)l �t<f) c@ � SilJtP1T I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf���m�������m�,
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand.

2. �'l{q�m����\Jf@��� 1-1J..1I0I4;:l J
Completion certific'ates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience.

3. 1TT?@P:lT-,°ts� '3f¥1R��cfZIT� q�J..1101 cITTmmcITT �'{-('lltjG\l � I
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude' as
per the eligibility criteria.

I 

Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. �'c.f � 6��1-<'i � ell��-� clJ't � I
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license.

6. �o��� qG\l¢xo1 �cf?'t� cz;rr11�)I
Copy of PF and ESlregistration number (Not Applicable). . '. 

7. � cf?'t � � � �-1 � � fcrsr:TTtlR f.:rFcrcJ � � Jfffi� a � � • �
cnm�m*�cf?'t� 1-1Rlci1<Sta1 �����mct5t� (1re�- {53)1
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per
Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53).

8. "Q-;, /��� I PAN /TAN details.

9. GftfRT uflTT � / E�rnest Money Deposit.

10. � $ � cf?'t XC'4�@ / Company Profi:e with details.

11. G\lQ�i:!1 c:jG\l¢xOI l-ll-ll0l45l /GST registration certificate.

12. dlfa�cfc1 ���"ITT"'ffi" / ADDITIONAL Documents, if any.

+16ccl'{Df ;:nc / IMPORTANT NOTE:-

� cf5T � ?; � / �� Ql-1 Q� Ql-1 � \,.l l-1I0I45l, f.:rfcRJ � cp't f.'lI@ fc@T JfR -wr:r q5l m � �' I "(3""q 
-qm;,, f.n:!fur "Qct '3f:FafUT -q'l-fPT - �. mi:r wrirr{ Jmar �. �. � 1:fi.'3-IT., Rl-<>cFiag;xl-1 -
695022, �- � cf?lllfall "B �£.fl mq;n �!fl� 1ffic � � � I � f.:rfcRJ � cf?'t Ffllc1 
fcffer JfR -wr:r cf5T m � � �'c.f � cpl mi � WL<'f � cp't � t, en- f.:rfcRJ cf5T � cm �
-3-Hdlcpa FcP"m \JITQlTT / Original document of EMO / valid MSME certificate shall be submit_ted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy He:ad, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMO is not received on or before due date and time of open,ing 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

!


